3
24
7
Farnell June 2001 Book 2 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 247
247
Optoelectronics, Indicators, Lamps & Displays
O
pt

on body
139-804VTB8440B
250+100+50+25+1+Order Code
Price EachMftrs.
List No.
OPT553
Photodiode Detectors - High output with filter options SILONEX
(1) Low IR response, (2) Low visible wavelength response, (3) Standard photodiode response
316-84401.0/1.5990(2)50100µASLD-70 IR1A
317-73971.0/1.5930(3)50180µASLD-70 C1A
316-84264.0/6.0930(3)50700µASLD-70 C2A
316-84144.0/6.0990(2)50650µASLD-70 IR2A
316-84024.0/6.0550(1)5055µASLD-70 BG2A
Order CodeTr/Tf
Spectral Peak
(nm)
Breakdown
Voltage
V @ IR 100µA
Short circuit
current (typ.)
@ 25mW/cm2
316-8440SLD-70 IR1A
317-7397SLD-70 C1A
316-8426SLD-70 C2A
316-8414SLD-70 IR2A
316-8402SLD-70 BG2A
250+100+25+1+
Price Each
Order Code
Mftrs.
List No.
Ì Standard, IR and BG spectral response
Ì High output for package size
Ì Active area: 9.8mm2 & 2.0mm2
Housed in epoxy coated ceramic packages, these
devices feature high photocurrent output for the
package size. Available in standard spectral
response, IR filtered (for daylight rejection applica-
tions) and BG filtered (for daylight sensing appli-
cations). With two active areas available these
devices are an excellent balance of performance
and economy.
OPT693
Photodiode Detectors – Plastic Package
SFH203-FAäInfineon0.002900nm20°1.0mm20.59A/W
SFH203PFAäInfineon0.002900nm60°1.0mm20.59A/W
SFH203PInfineon0.002850nm60°1.0mm20.62A/W
SFH213-FAä Infineon0.005900mm20°1.0mm20.59A/W
SFH213Infineon0.005850mm20°1.0mm20.62A/W
SFH206KInfineon0.35850nm70°7.0mm20.62A/W
BPW41NäVISH0.05940nm65°7.5mm20.6A/W
BPW34FSäInfineon0.002950nm60°7.0mm20.59A/W
BPW34SInfineon0.001850nm60°7.0mm20.62A/W
BPW34-FAäInfineon0.4950nm60°7.0mm20.59A/W
BPW34-BÌInfineon0.35850nm60°7.45mm20.2A/W
BPW34VISH0.05900nm60°7.5mm20.62A/W
Mftrs.
List No.Mftr.
Response
tr, tf (µs)
Peak
Response
Half
Angle
Active
Area
Sensitivity @
Ò=850nm
212-751.SFH203-FA
212-738SFH203PFA
212-726SFH203
212-714SFH206K
882-082SFH213-FA
882-070SFH213
327-438BPW41N
249-415BPW34FS
249-403BPW345
212-702.BPW34-FA
212-696BPW34-B
327-426BPW34
500+250+100+25+1+
Price Each
Order Code
Mftrs.
List No.
ä with IR filter (filters out daylight). Ì Blue enhanced response – sensitivity at Ò = 400nm.
BPW41N (side viewing)
H=6.8, W=5.0, D=4.0
Lead pitch=2.5, Ident=Cathode
BPW41N
BPW34: H=4.3, W=4.7, D=2.8
BPW34B, BPW34FA: H=4.0, W=4.5, D=2.2
Lead pitch=5.1, Ident=Cathode
BPW34, BPW34B, BPW34FA
SFH203-FA,
SFH213-FA